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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 173

AN ACT tocreate 101.14 (1) (am) of the statuteslating to: requirements for automatic fire suppression systems
andexhaust hoods in mobile kitchens.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in kitchento install or maintain an automatic fire suppres
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: sion system or an exhaust hood in, or as part of, the
mobilekitchen if all of the following apply:
SecTioN 1. 101.14 (1) (am) of thetatutes is created 1. The mobile kitchen is less than 365 square feet in
to read: size.
101.14(1) (am) Notwithstanding pafa), the depart 2. Themobile kitchen is used on fewer than 12 days

mentmay not require the owner operator of a mobile  ayear for the purpose of cooking.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



